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. | Price Unit Price Total : ol
NO ltem | Qoy : ' wlie
(Jses) (5 9%-) ,
1 Lot 1- Servers and Storage Management System / Backup
1141 Hyper Converged Infrastructure: : 3 96700 290100 - 7
Additional 1.92TB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps hot
11.2 2 7000 14000
" swapable '
‘ VMware vSphere Essentials Plus Kit with 3 years Basic ‘
1.2.1 _ 1o 28500 28500 :
Support/Subscription, (OEM not accepted ) . duall oliwlgdl xls
1.2.2 | Vmware training Include traveling and accommodation 2 14500 29000
123 VMware VSAN Advanced (OEM not accepted ) - 6 11400 _ 68400
Production Support/Subscription for VMware v5AN § - .
1.2.4 6 - 13600 81600
Advanced for 1 processor for 3 years (OEM not accepted ) . . 7 - g
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VSAN Training include traveling and accommodation for
1.2.5 1 3 16500 49500

one engineer

1.3.1 Backup to Disk Appliance : : 1 B9800 89800 '

1.3.2 . Software ; 1 24600
675500 1 28kl Ruedll A yinl ol JSe A1 BIS 45,4. e LOT1 &l Jlaz|
l | Price Unit Price Total
NO Item . Qry ' Sliel 3.“
‘ (Uses) (JSed)
2 ' | ‘ Lot2
2 ‘ Core Switch 2. 36900 73800
3 48 Ports Access Switches 9 8450 76050
Aal] slasladl gxla
4 24 Ports Access Switches 2 7100 14200
5 Switch manangemnt Software ] _ 1 25500 25500
189550 R 2bLiall Tasdll Aspuint ol JSetdly BIS 25y e LOT 2 Ao Loz
865050 f BbLiak ) Aagdl] ] Jalt (S AIL BIS 35y e ALY Jloa |
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Price Unit " Price Total : Silino (g ]
NO Item Quy '
' (JSei) (JSe)
3 LOT 3
6 Core Firewall {(Appliance) 2 : - 168000
7  WAF (Web Application Firewall), (Appliance) 1 4000 4000
8.1 Access points: . 12 " include include
dall olaweigl! Gt
8.2 Wirless controller 1 " include include
9 Branches Firewall 3 include include
10 End Point Protection 1 4000 4000
176000 Wlall dedll Ao il Jold JEAaIL Advice a5, Ao LOT 3 di>| Jlea
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NO ) | : Q Price Unit Price Total anab.u )
tem ty . ola
(Uses) (Use) '
5 ' LOT 4

Network Video Recorder fully featured video i
111 1 6800 6800

management solution

1.2 In door WDR Day/Night IP Video Security Camera 18 1200 21600
: Al ciligelol! sake

11.3 | Out Door : Professional Day/Night IP Video Security Came 12 . 1280 15360 ]

11.4 49" samrt LED 2 2000 ‘ 4000

11.5 | Included the 8X5 Support hardware warranty for 3 years 1 " include include _

47760 ' ' : - Wlall dedl Anpal Jobd KA Advice 4S54 e LOT 4 s Jlea
223760 . : Ll Aagdll Ag it Jold JSeddly Advice 3554 e ALY Jlea!
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Lot1 — Data center

Backup / management system servers and storétge ‘
11 Hyper converged Infrastructure

1.1.1-VSAN Ready Node -

» Hyperconverged R740XD_VSAN_RN,AF VSAN Ready Node
> VSAN Ready Node Chassis Configuration: Chassis with up to 24, 2.5" Hard Drives rack mount
» Processor: 2x Intel® Xeon® Gold 5120 2.2G, 14C/28T, 10.4GT/s, ’19M Cache, Turbo, HT (105W) DDR4-

2400
Memory Capacity: 8 x 32GB DDR-4, Dual Rank, 2666MHz .

Boot device : 2 x 240GB 55D

VvV V V

Cache tier: 2 x 400GB SSD SAS Write Intensive 12Gbps 51 2n 2.5in Hot-plug Drive, PXO55M
Capacity Tier:7 x 1.927B SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug-AG Drive

Communication: 4 ports 10GB SFP+

YV V V¥

Transvers: ALL Transvers included _ ' ‘ :_ . : " ' . % ‘
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v

Cables B X SFP +10SFP + 3m DAC cable

Y

Software: all licenses whlch needed for 2 Processor with the following features: Data efficiency, high
availability, scalability, disaster recovery protection, global unified management)

Power Supply: Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Su p.ply

fFan: Redundant Fans ' '

Embedded Systems Management: Dedicated rémoté virtual management console

Rack Rails: Sliding Rails with Cable Management Arm

Installation: Full Hardware and software installation

Configuration: Providing all cables needed and electricity connections

Appliance management: software included and installation for management solution

YVVYVVVVYVY

install and activate all feature sets requeueﬂ for the solution: Cluster, compression. Deduplication
,Encryption 7
Integration with WAFA Active directory

Badawi inforﬁation System (BIS ) have DELLEMC Authorized Service center since 2009

Badawi information System (BIS ) have DELL EMC partner PLATINUM

vV VV VY

Warranty : 3 Years warranty on labor and parts (on site ) form manufacturer com pany and

subscription 24X 7 for HD and SW

R740XD Sever compatible with Vsan Ready Node
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» Additional 1.92TB SSD $AS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive

1.2 VMware (Vmware license for/VSAN licenses /training )

» VMware QSphere 6 Essentials Plus Kit with Basic Support/Subscription VMware vSphere 6 Essentials Plus Kit for
! 3 years( OEM not accebted ) 7 ‘
2 » Vmware Training included Traveling and Accommodation
6 » VMware VSAN Advaln ced (OEM nort accépted ), _ ) .
6 % Production Support/Subscription for VMware vSAN 6 Advanced for 1 prdcessor for 3 years(OEM not accepted )
3 » VSAN Training included traveling and accommodation for One Engineer ‘
- Total
13 Management Hardware with advanced software Backup to disk solution
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1.3.1 Backup to disk Appliance

17 e 8 daka

Dell EMC Data Domain DD3300
> Backup to disk appliance .
» License for 16TB usable support work to work over LAN and FC Network, NAS VTL,OST, integrated with backup
software |
> Muihum throughput: 4.2 TB/hr
¥ Maximum Throughput with Boost: 7 TB/hr
"> Maximum Logical capacity:1.6 PB |
1 > Maxin;num Usabile:32 TB .
> Included Networking:1 x Mgmt port, 4x 1 Gbe, 2 x 10 Gbe SFP+
» Included All Required DAC cables
» Virtual tape library: included
. Boostlicense :included
_ » Redundant Péwer supply
» TI'aII’ISCEiVEI'S : two 10GB trancivers
» Dedu plication ratio : 1:30 .
> Warranty and Support:3yearsvendorsup_g'ortincludelgibor and parts ' & % » .
~ | | | 7z
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1.3.2 Veeam backup

Veeam Backup Essentials Enterprise 2 socket bundle

Installation in real data center

Configuratipn

YV V.V V

+ Testing

v

Warranty : 1 Years support from Veeam included labor and parts

Additional Veeam backup

\4

Veeam Backup Essentials Enterprise 2 socket bundle
Installation in real data center '

Configuration

YV V V

Testing

Warranty : 1 Years support from Veeam included labor and parts -
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LTO 2 core Switch '
2 - Core switch B ’ _ ' ‘ o ‘ :

DELL EMC NETWORKING $4048-ON SWITCH

Port Attributes:48x 10Gb SFP+ (10Gb/1Gb) ports;

QSFP+: 6 x40GB QSFP+ ports

Transceiver : 24 x Transceiver, SFP+, 10GbE, SR, 850nm Wavelength, 300m Reach
Transceiver: 2 X GE SFP included

6 x 10GB DAC cables

Dilal ,Hot swappable redundant Power supply

Hot swappable redundant fans

Stacking : the two switches stacked over the QSFP+ ports usmg two 40Gbps DAC cable (included all required QSFP+

Y'YV YVYVVVY

transceivers and QSFP + stacking cables

Layer 3 advance routing

Forwarding Capacity: 1080 Mpps

Switching Capacity: 1.44 Tbps _

Featﬁres : Flow control, DHCP support , VLAN support , port mirroring 0 w
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> Manageméht:CLl , WEB, telnet management

» Warraniy: 3years 8X5support

3- 48 ports Access switches

17 e 11 daia

DELL N1548P Switch

48 x 1GB base-T

4 x 10 GB SFP+ slots

Transvers: 2x 10GB SFP+ transceivers
POE+ on all ports ,

Power supplj: 1000W

Swﬁtching capacity = 1'67G|_)ps
‘Layer 3 (RIP and static) |

Management: CL}, web, console
“Stacking : ability to stack 2 units in one stack

Patch cables :1M OM3 all required LC-LC /SC-L.C cables to connect from patch panel to switch (mcluded)

VV‘VVVVV‘VVVV

Warranty: 3 years onsite labor and parts 8 X5 support
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4- 24 ports Access switches.

DELL N1524P switch

24 x 1GB base-T
4 x 10 GB SFP+ slots
Transceivers included : 2 x 10GB SFP+
. POE+ on all ports
Switching capacity = 128Gbps
Layer 3 (RIP and static)
Management: CLI, web, cunsole
Stacking: ablllty to stack 2 units in one stack

Patch cables :1M.OM3 all required LC-L.C /SC-LC cables to contnect from patch panel to switch (included)

[
VVYVYVVVVVVYVY

Warranty: 3 years onsite labor and parts

Switch management software

» Nerwork management software for ali switches 3 years support, - 0%
- P - : 1
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LOT3: Core Firewalls '

ltem | Option 2 : Active-Active license c _ 2

6.a.2 | Sophos XG 310 license (Not including Training -training price Is givenin 6.c ).
Firewall throughput- 28 Gbps - ’
VPN throughput 2.75 Gbps

IPS throughput 5.5 Gbps 8

NGFW (IPS + App; Carl) max. 4.5 Gbps

Antivirus throughput (proxy) 3.3 Gbps

Concurrent connections 17,500,000 -

New connections/sec 200,000 .

Maximum licensed use-rs :unrestricted

Dual power supPiy .

Interfaces : _

8 GbE copper + 2 GbE SFP+ 210 GbE SFP+*

License will include :

3 Year Subscription: Nerwork Protection, Web Protection, Email Protection, Webserver Protection (WAF) and

Enhanced Support A
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Transceivers included
Sandbox license included -

Training for three persons

WAFA - GSD/MOFP/ 2019/80) il 3,

. Hotel
. Travel Accommodation
. -Bridge+ Flight Tickets
. Daily expenses
71a :Option 1: WAF: Web application Firewall license from Sophos 1
License Is included from S'ophos
8.1 Access Point : Sophos AP55C Access point with 12 month warranty 12
8.2 Wireleés cdntrqller :Controller is integrated with firewall and license include AP activation and 1
o oberation .
9 Branches Firewalls: 3
Sophos XG86 with enterprise Guard license for 3 years
- Sophos XG 86:
. Firewall throughput 3 Gbps
VPN throughput 225 Mbps
IPS fhroughpu_t 580 Mbps a AW
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NGFW (IPS + App Ctrl) max. 310 Mbps -
Antivirus throughput (F;roxy) 360 Mbps
Concurrent connections 3,200,000
New connections/sec ’I..S,OOO
Maximum licensed users unrestricted

3 years license and warranty

10| - : . Endpoint protection: [ 1

Sophos Central Intercept X Advance protection for 200 client and 3 years subscription and support |

7%
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LOT4: CCTV
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Item

ltem name

Qry

ltem 11.1

Network Video Recorder 64 Channel

Hikvision DS-9600NI-18 series

Model Number: DS-9664NI-18

320Mbps Bit Rate Input Max (up to 64-ch IP video), 8 SATA interfaces,
alarm I/O: 16/4, 2U case,19"

In-Door Ip Security Camera

. GO-1ZS5Hikvision DS-2CD274

5 MP high performance COMS A 2560 x 1944 resolution A 2.7 mmto 13.5 mm motorized vari-focal
lens A EXIR 2.0, smart IR, up to 40 m IR distance A 0SD menu, 2D DNR, DWDR A 4 in 1 video
output (switchable TVI/AHD/CVI/CVBS) A 1P67 A, Up the coax (HIKVISION-C)

18

11.3

Out-Door Ip Security Camera
Hikvision DS-2CD2663G0-1Z5
1/2.9" Progressive Scan CMOS

3072 ><2048@20fps
28to 1%mm)wocal lens

12
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Color: 0.01 Lux @ (F1:2, AGC ON), 0.018 Lux @ (F1.6, AGC ON), 0 Lux with IR
« H.265+, H.265, H.264+, H.264

' «120dBWDR - |

+ 2 Behavior analyses, and face detection
+ BLC/3D DNR/ROI/HLC « P67, 1K10
+ Built-in micro 'SD/SDHC/SDXC‘ card slot, up to 128 GB

114 ~ FujicomSmart TV49inch | 2

FJ-49ST1 with HDMI VGA support
Smart TV with FHD .

3 years warranty

11.5 Support included 8x5 hardware warranty for 3 years | 1.8

~ YU
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